

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0968 Version: 1 Name: Electronic Knowledge Interchange, EKI Chicago,

Illinois

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 12/31/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 2/27/2020 Final action: 2/27/2020

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office Bureau of Information Technology

Action: Payment Only

Payee: Electronic Knowledge Interchange, EKI Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): EKI provided enhancement services for the Jail Management System CCOMS

Fiscal Impact: \$26,440.00

Accounts: 11100.1217.15050.540136 - Operations Maintenance

Contract Number(s): 1511-14381

Summary: The Cook County Sheriff's Office is requesting approval of payment to EKI for enhancement services. The Cook County Sheriff's Office had a contract with EKI and the services rendered on this invoice were incurred within the contract period but were not billed before the

contract expiration. This delay was due to reconciling the work that was completed.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/27/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office Bureau of Information Technology

Action: Payment Only

Payee: Electronic Knowledge Interchange, EKI Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): EKI provided enhancement services for the Jail Management System CCOMS

Fiscal Impact: \$26,440.00

Accounts: 11100.1217.15050.540136 - Operations Maintenance

File #: 20-0968, Version: 1

Contract Number(s): 1511-14381

Summary: The Cook County Sheriff's Office is requesting approval of payment to EKI for enhancement services. The Cook County Sheriff's Office had a contract with EKI and the services rendered on this invoice were incurred within the contract period but were not billed before the contract expiration. This delay was due to reconciling the work that was completed.